330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

21-1096 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Approved

6/25/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors
7/13/2021 Final action: 7/13/2021

Sheriff's Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment | to
Contract 4437 with Relias Learning, LLC, to increase users from 95 to 100 for the provision of web-
based education and information resource subscription services for inmates housed in both County
Jails with a $3,845.01 increase to the Contract revising the not-to-exceed amount to $85,961.46, for
the 7-year term from 10/1/2019 to 9/30/26.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Attachments: 1. A - Sheriff Relias Learnign LLC Amd | Blue Route, 2. B - Sheriff Relias Learning LLC Amd |, 3. B -
Revised Sheriff Relias Learning LLC Amd 1 BOS Rcvd 7-8-2021, 4. C - Sheriff Relias Learning LLC
Executed Contract 4251, 5. Executed Amendment | to Contract 4437 with Relias Learning, LLC
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/13/2021 1 Board of Supervisors Approved Pass
County of El Dorado Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

